
Our Mission Statement 

As a ministry of Christ the King 

Parish, Christ the King School 

upholds the teaching of Jesus 

Christ and the doctrine of the 

Roman Catholic Church. Christ 

the King School nurtures the  

development of all students 

through the journey of faith,  

academics and physical growth 

in an atmosphere that             

encourages them to recognize 

their strengths, overcome their 

weaknesses with the               

opportunity to reach their     

potential— spiritually and       

academically.  

 

Calendar of Events for the Week 

November 28, 2023 

 

Thursday, November 30, 2023 
 
Dress down day for donation of toiletries. 
 
Parent-teacher conferences—Pre-K-8   4pm - 
7pm 
 
Friday, December 1, 2023 
 
No school for students.  Parent-Teacher         
conferences 8am—1pm 
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Loving God, we pray for the needs of our world:  for peace instead 
of war; for food and shelter for those who are in need; for healing 
for those who are ill; for the petitions in our hearts.  We ask these in 
the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen 
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November 28th, 2023 
 
Good afternoon, Parents! 
 
Snow? December 1st? Advent?  Where is the year going? 
 
*Can’t wait to see everyone at Breakfast with Santa!  
 
*Report cards will be coming out tomorrow!  Look in your child/children’s folders. 
 
*Conferences are Thursday, November 30th, evening and Friday, December 1st, morning.  I am 
available if you would like to stop in for a chat.  You may also make an appointment.  See you 
then! 
 
Next week Monday, we will have another Safety Drill with the Amherst Police.  We did well at our 
last drill and look forward to any other advice or pointers police have to keep us the safest we can 
be.  
 
It will be busy next week. Tuesday, Bake Sale for 8th grade, Wednesday, Merry Moose, Thursday, 
STREAM starts and Friday, we have Mass at 10:00am for Immaculate Conception of the Blessed    
Virgin Mary. 
 
Stay Warm! 
 
Peace, Love and Prayers, 
 
Mrs. Wangler 



 
Fourth Grade Food Drive 
 
The gentlemen of 4th grade are sponsoring a school-wide food and toiletries drive to 
benefit the Response to Love Center in East Buffalo.  The drive begins November 28, 
2023, and runs until December 20, 2023.   We challenge you to bring in as much as 
you can on any given day.  Each week there will be a dress-down day where specific 
items are requested. See the attached flyer for more information.  

Parents’ Guild 
 
Breakfast with Santa will be on Sunday 12/3 at 11am in the school gym.  This is a 
prepay event and the RSVP date has been extended to 11/28.  Admission includes 
breakfast, visits with Santa and photo opportunities as well as Christmas crafts and 
card making for the kids.   
Volunteers:  CTK 8th graders as well as high school students in grades 9 or 10 are 
needed to volunteer (and can earn service hours!)  If interested in volunteering    
complete & return the volunteer slip previously sent out.  Any questions on the event 
or volunteering – contact Lauren Streit laurenstreit@gmail.com  
 
Save the date!  Merry Moose (also known as Santa’s Workshop) will be on       
Wednesday 12/6.  Students will have the opportunity to shop for Christmas gifts   
during the school day with their class.  Parents are welcome to attend to help their 
students shop (especially for the little ones).  Class times, budgeting envelopes and 
volunteer lists will be sent out soon.   
 
Upcoming Parents Guild Events: 
Breakfast with Santa – Sunday 12/3/23 
Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop) – Wednesday 12/6/23 
Parents Guild Meeting –  Monday 12/11/23 
Catholic Schools Week Spaghetti Lunch – Wednesday 1/31/24 
Badger Bash – Saturday 2/3/24 
Father Daughter Dance – Saturday 2/10/24 
Meat Raffle – Saturday 3/23/24 
 
Parents Guild Wish List:  Parents Guild Wish List 
 
Parents Guild Virtual Backpack:  CTK Parents Guild Virtual Backpack  

Any questions?  Contact:  parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

 

    Contact Us:   839-0473   
       

       
Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler          mwangler@myctkschool.com    
                                                                                   
Rev.  Msgr. Paul A. Litwin             839-1430  

School Secretary - Mrs. Annette Della Posta        office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office -  Miss Justin - 314-7321         sjustin@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 3 - Ms. Kim Ferron                    kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4 - Ms. Morano             tmorano@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4—Mrs. Katie Zaepfel           czaepfel@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson          fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade -  Mrs. Kelly Mercure          kmercure@myctkschool.com 

Second Grade - Ms. Mary Etta Doka        mdoka@myctkschool.com 

Third Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold        shannold@myctkschool.com 

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey        cdowney@myctkschool.com 

Fifth Grade - Miss Maris Z akroczemski        mzakroczemski@myctkschool.com 

Math  - Mrs. Cara Swisher              cswisher@myctkschool.com 

Social Studies- Mrs. Kristin Buckingham         kbuckingham@myctkschool.com 

ELA -   Miss Nicole Jaszczak           njaszczak@myctkschool.com  

AIS Coordinator -  Miss Jennifer Porreca       jporreca@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis          fantoniadis@myctkschool.com 

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein     mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Living Environment—Mr. Mark Hughes         mhughes@myctkschool.com                                        

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski         mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Art & Music—Ms. Reilly Brouillard         rbrouillard@myctkschool.com 

School Counselor - Dr. David Moran        dmoran@myctkschool.com 
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